
 
 

Reference 
Number:  

FOI202425/032 

From: 
 

Private Individual 

Date: 

 

16 April 2024 

Subject: 

 

Contact Details for People and Organisational Development, Finance and 

the Executive Board 
 

The name and email address of the People within your organisation that hold the following job 
titles / responsibilities 

  

Q1 People and Organisational Development 
a. Director of Human Resources / Chief People Officer 

b. Deputy Director Human Resources 
c. Director of Workforce 

d. Head of Leadership & Organisational Development 
e. People Systems & Workforce Information Manager 

f. Head of People Business Partnering 

  
A1 a. Jane Royds, Chief People Officer, Jane.Royds@lhch.nhs.uk 

b. Rachael McDonald, Deputy Director of HR and Learning & Development, 
Rachael.McDonald@lhch.nhs.uk 

c. Information not held – no such role. 
d. Rachael McDonald, Deputy Director of HR and Learning & Development, 

Rachael.McDonald@lhch.nhs.uk 
e. Information not held – no such role. 

f. Information not held – no such role. 

  
Q2 Finance 

a. Director of Finance 
b. Deputy Director of Finance 

c. Head of Procurement 
  

A2 a. James Thomson, Chief Finance Officer, James.Thomson@lhch.nhs.uk 

b. James Bradley, Deputy Chief Finance Officer, James.Bradley@lhch.nhs.uk 
c. Procurement services are provided by Health Procurement Liverpool, a shared 

procurement service across four specialist organisations in Liverpool, which is led by 
The Walton Centre. Please contact them directly via 

wcftr.healthprocurementliverpool@nhs.net 
  

Q3 Executive Board 
a. Medical Director 

b. Director of Information Technology 

c. Director of Innovation and Infrastructure 
d. Chief Operating Officer 

  
A3 a. Mr Manoj Kuduvalli, Manoj.Kuduvalli@lhch.nhs.uk 

b. Kate Warriner, Chief Digital and Information Officer, Kate.Warriner@lhch.nhs.uk 
c. Information not held – no such role. 

d. Jonathan Mathews, Jonathan.Mathews@lhch.nhs.uk 
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